Carmen Marquez-

- Cooper
- Randy Romero Josie Betancourt Jorge Garcia Evelyn Serfozo

Chairperson Vice Chairperson Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner



COMMERCE CITY HALL Public Safety & Comm Svc Conf Rm 2535 Commerce Way Commerce, CA 90040 Phone: (323) 722-4805 Fax: (323) 726-6231

Agenda

MEETING OF THE TRAFFIC COMMISSION

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2024 – 5:30 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER

Chairperson- Carmen Marquez Cooper

ROLL CALL

Office Specialist II Magaña

PUBLIC COMMENT

The public is given this opportunity to address the Traffic Commission on any matter within its responsibility. Discussion or deliberation will not be entered into at this time in accordance with the Brown Act.

SCHEDULED MATTERS

1. Approval of Minutes Submitted for approval are the Minutes for the regular meeting of August 14, 2024.

2. Speed Hump Installation Request along Neenah Street between Greenwood Avenue and Todd Avenue

The Traffic Commission will consider staff recommendations.

- 3. City Staff Updates
- 4. Sheriff's Update
- 5. Commissioners' Reports

ADJOURNMENT

The next Traffic Commission meeting is scheduled for **Wednesday**, **December 11**, **2024**, at **5:30 p.m.** in the **Public Safety & Comm Svc Conf Rm**, **2535 Commerce Way**, **Commerce 90040**.

Agenda and written materials are available for public inspection immediately following the posting of this agenda (at least 24 hours prior to a special Traffic Commission meeting) in the **City Clerk's Office, at Commerce City Hall, 2535 Commerce Way, Commerce, California.**